

PTO 1595

RECURPATION 102290123

.EET

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

(Rev.	6-93)

PATENTS ONLY

To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Tr	ademarks:
Please	e record the attached original docume	ents or c	opy thereof. Atty. Docket: 2552.002
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
		Name:	Emission Controls Corporation
	Michael Shetley;	a	Delaware Corporation
	Sydney Cooke	Addres	s: <u>P.O. Box 247</u>
	11/12/11/2	<u>Ft</u>	. Pierce, FL 34950-0247
	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes
	Security Agm Change of	of Name	X No
	Other_		
	Execution Date: 11/11/02		
4.	Application number(s) r Patent number	mber(s):	
			h a new application, the execution date
	Of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	'	B. Patent Registration No(s):
			5
	Add	itional n	umbers attached? Yes X_ No
5.	Name and address of party whom	correspo	ndence 6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be m	-	Patents involved:1
	Name: Michael A. Slavin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: McHale & Sla	vin. P.A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Enclosed in check
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd		<u> </u>
	Suite 402	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Charge to Dep. Acct.or Credit
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State:	FI. Zin:	
	City. Taint Boach Gardens State.	<u></u> 251p.	25 110 U. To Deposit Recount No.
	DO	NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
		1101 01	1
9.	Statement and signature.		101.
٦.		helief th	Torgoing inspirmation is true and correct and
	any attached copy is a true copy o	- 1/	7 47 / 7 - 7 //
	Michael A. Slavin	, ine gris	11/1/07
		-	Signatura
	Name of person signing	T	Signature / Date
	Reg. No: 34,016	i otal'	number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2
UIATA Z	AAAAAAE +A202215		
MABI1	00000045 10293316		
	40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Michael Shetley					
	Status:	An individual				
	Address:	Route 6, Box 845				
	City:	Okeechobee	State/Zip:	FL 34974		
ASSIGNOR: Sydney Cooke						
	Status:	An individual				
	Address:	P.O. Box 247				
	City:	Ft. Pierce	State/Zip:	FL 34950-0247		
ASSIGNEE:	Emission C	nission Controls Corporation				
	Status:	a Delaware corporation				
	Address:	P.O. Box 247				
	City:	Ft. Pierce	State/Zip:	FL 34950-0247		
TITLE OF INVENTION: PARALLEL VAPORIZED FUEL SYSTEM						
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: Not assigned U.S. FILING DATE: Filed herewith						

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PARALLEL VAPORIZED FUEL SYSTEM

Serial Number: Not Assigned

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date:	11-11-0	2
-------	---------	---

Michael Shetley

Date: <u>//-//-0</u> 2__

Sydney Cooke

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Before me this // day of // 2002, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Cathy T. Nicholson Commission # CC 837944 Expires June 27, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 11/11/2002

Notary Public

Personally known _ 4

or Product Identification _____

Type of Identification Produced ____

Page 2 of 2